submission of a written application to the address below which may be sent through 
email from the Proposer’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address 
specified below along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire 
transfer or cash deposit payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh 
Taka Fifteen Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) (the 
Bank Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The method of 
payment will be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank account 
specified below.

[...]

submission of a written application to the address below which may be sent through 
email from the Proposer’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address 
specified below along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire 
transfer or cash deposit payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh 
Taka Fifteen Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) (the 
Bank Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The method of 
payment will be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank account 
specified below.

[...]

interested eligible Bidders by email at the address below. 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 21 March 2023 Electronic 
Bidding will be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of USD 350,000.00 (three hundred fifty 
thousand) or an equivalent in local currency or any freely convertible currency 

9. For Electronic Bids, bidders must include a scanned copy of the Bid Security in the bid and 
submit the original Bid Security by courier to the FCMU by 3 April 2023 

10. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives

[...]

Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be 
publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone 
who chooses to attend at the address below on 13 March 2023 at 02.30 PM BST. 

2. All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of USD 1, 75,000.00 (One hundred 
seventy-five thousand United States Dollars only) in the form of Bank Guarantee/Pay 
Order in favor of the Project Director, DEIEDP-BHTPA. A bid document fee USD 100.00 
(one hundred United States Dollars only) as indicated at paragraph 4. No “Bid Securing 
Declaration” will be accepted.

[...]

Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly 
opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who choose to 
attend at the address #2 below. 

6.         Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security. Bid Security required amount makes: 

USD 3’400.00 (three thousand four hundred) 

8.         The addresses referred to above are: 

Address #1 

Attention: Mr. AmrikhonRaimov, General Director 

Street Address: 75 Gulmahmadov Street 

City: Khorog, GBAO 

Country: Tajikistan 

Electronic mail address: nazira.khaydarova@pamirenergy.com

[...]

Bids will be 
publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who 
chooses to attend at the address below at 11:05 am Ugandan Time on 16th March, 2023 

7. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of: 

LOT 1: UGX 150,000,000 (Uganda Shillings: One Hundred Fifty Million) or its equivalent in freely 
convertible currency 

LOT 2: UGX 190,000,000 (Uganda Shillings: One Hundred Ninety Million) or its equivalent in freely 
convertible currency 

LOT 3: UGX 220,000,000 (Uganda Shillings: Two Hundred Twenty Million) or its equivalent in 
freely convertible currency 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual 
Harassment (SH) Declaration 

9. All Bids must be accompanied by Forced Labor Performance Declaration and a Forced Labor